

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2110 OF 2006

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

PYAR SINGH CHANDEL & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states, that the instant appeal has been rendered infructuous. He accordingly states, that it may be disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

The civil appeal is dismissed as having been rendered infructuous.

.....CJI.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

.....J.
[N.V. RAMANA]

.....J.
[Dr. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD]

New Delhi;
14th February, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2110/2006

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PYAR SINGH CHANDEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohrilal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as having been
rendered infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)